ELE 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5 0

BRENNAN, MANNA & DIAMOND, LLO

ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS AT LAW

Julie A. Shover Paralegal

Telephone: 330-253-5060 Facsimile: 330-253-1977 E-Mail: jashover@bmdllc.com

200004564622--9 -08/30/01--01076--008 *****125.00 ****125.00

August 23, 2001

Florida Secretary of State Divisions of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: C&S Properties Orlando, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith please find Articles of Organization for the above-referenced entity, along with a check in the amount of \$125.00. Please file the same and return any receipts and/or certificates to me.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. Please feel free to contact me if you should have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Uulie A. Shover

Paralegal

LOI-15050

OMPANY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:
C&S PROPERTIES ORLANDO, LLC
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
5715 Darrow Road, Hudson, Ohio 44236
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Todd Clar	ke		
Name)		
60 Seagate	Drive,	#505	
Florida street address (P.O.	Box NO	[acceptable)	
Naples,	. FL	34103	
City, State, a	and Zip		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.) The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is therefore, a manager - managed company. (An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested) Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Todd Clarke

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

- \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)